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MCSW Education Event

October 9, 2025
Victoria Inn Hotel & Convention Centre, Winnipeg

Agenda

8:00 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:45 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM

N A

Registration & Exhibitor Tables Open, Virtual Attendees Join Livestream

Opening Remarks
Grandmother Deborah Tacan

Setting Intentions Activity
Denise Young

Keynote: Strong Hearts, Strong Families
Michael Redhead Champagne

Panel: Using EDI + Truth & Reconciliation as Community Builders
Sherry Gott, Aaron Klein, Jen Meixner, Edgar Moses

Networking, Lunch & Exhibitors

Option 1: Speak Up, Level Up: Navigating EDI Tough Conversations
Denise Young

Option 2: Ethical and Professional Considerations for Practice
Christina Van Sickle

Networking & Refreshment Break

Closing Remarks

Departure



https://mcsw.ca/events/education-event/

